BOROUGH OF RIVER EDGE

RESOLUTION #25-213

Resolution to Refund Escrow Money

WHEREAS, the following applications have been made to the Land Use Board for Site Plan

approvals and has since received such approval; and

WHEREAS, all professionals have been paid.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized
to refund the following to:

Block Lot

Name & Address

Refund Amount

809 25

617 14

1108 28

213 21

118 10

804 13& 14

Jenny Castaneda
429 Windsor Road
River Edge, NJ 07661

Umidjon Khayrulloev
c/o Old Bukhara LLC
606 Kinderkamack Rd
River Edge, NJ 0766

Michael Soltys
298 Taft Rd.
River Edge, NJ 07661

Carmelo Vasquez
792 Park Ave.
River Edge, NJ 07661

Bedros Yessaian
823 Bogert Rd.
River Edge, NJ 07661

Xia Wang

474 Kinderkamack Road.

River Edge, NJ 07661

July 24, 2025

TOTAL

$115.00

$345.00

$179.00

$75.00

$30.00

$117.50

$861.50



Motion | Second | Yes | No | Abstain | Absent

Montisano-Koen
Kinsella
Malellari
Benson

Glass

Dhariwal

Mayor Papaleo

I hereby certify that this resolution, consisting of 2 page(s), was adopted at a meeting of
the Mayor and Council of the Borough of River Edge, held on this 24" day of July,
2025.

Anne Dodd, Borough Clerk



