BOROUGH OF RIVER EDGE RESOLUTION #25-213

Resolution to Refund Escrow Money

WHEREAS, the following applications have been made to the Land Use Board for Site Plan approvals and has since received such approval; and

WHEREAS, all professionals have been paid.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to refund the following to:

Block	Lot	Name & Address	Refund Amount		
809	25	Jenny Castaneda 429 Windsor Road River Edge, NJ 07661	\$115.00		
617	14	Umidjon Khayrulloev c/o Old Bukhara LLC 606 Kinderkamack Rd River Edge, NJ 0766	\$345.00		
1108	28	Michael Soltys 298 Taft Rd. River Edge, NJ 07661	\$179.00		
213	21	Carmelo Vasquez 792 Park Ave. River Edge, NJ 07661	\$75.00		
118	10	Bedros Yessaian 823 Bogert Rd. River Edge, NJ 07661	\$30.00		
804 13	3 & 14	Xia Wang 474 Kinderkamack Road. River Edge, NJ 07661	\$117.50		
		TOTAL	\$861.50		

July 24, 2025

	Motion	Second	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Montisano-Koen						
Kinsella						
Malellari						
Benson						
Glass						
Dhariwal						
Mayor Papaleo						

I hereby certify that this resolution, consisting of <u>2</u> page(s), was adopted at a meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of River Edge, held on this <u>24th day of July</u>, <u>2025.</u>

Anne Dodd, Borough Clerk	